ATTENTION

Those wishing to donate or volunteer to help those affected by the Bowie Tornado can do so in these ways:

Food and Water Donations: Donations will be accepted at the East Hall of the Community Center, 413 Pelham Street, Bowie, TX 76230. *Please do not bring cooked food or perishable food items for donation at this time. Household items, including clothing, will not be accepted at this time.*

If you need food and water, please go to the East Hall of the Community Center.

Cash/Check Donations for Citizens: A Storm Disaster Relief Fund has been set up at Legend Bank, W Tarrant St #101, Bowie, TX 76230. Checks should be made payable to: Bowie EDC in care of Storm Disaster Relief Funds. Donations will also be taken at the drive-thru window, during regular business hours, of the Customer Service building, 303 North Mason Street, Bowie, TX 76230.

ONLINE Donations: www.BowieTexasEDC.com

Volunteers and FAQs: Please dial the Disaster Relief Program at 940.247.0013 or e-mail at BowieTXrecovers@gmail.com if you are interested in volunteering, have questions, or need information.

If you would like to volunteer, please go to the Calvary Baptist Church, 204 Decatur St, Bowie, TX 76230. Volunteer orientations will be at 7:30 a.m. and 12:30 p.m., Monday through Saturday. If you would like to volunteer, please call 940.229.8877.

Storm Debris: Tree branches, wood debris, and brush can be moved to the curb for pickup by the city. Debris can also be taken to the following locations:

- Bowie Business (Industrial) Park, 800 FM 1125, Bowie, TX 76230. Take Highway 1125 to the Johnson Ranch Lane entrance and look for directions of where to place debris,
- at the intersection of Willbarger Street and Green Street, and
- · Bowie Junior High at Mills and Elba.

Curbside pickup for bulky trash will be June 19. To schedule service call, 877-592-5030.

Disaster Survivor Assistance: To report damage to your property as well as to request assistance, go to the City of Bowie website **www.cityofbowietx.com** or scan the QR code to complete the survey.

Thank you for caring and for your support of our beloved community.



